

H
SLP(C)No. 1347 OF 2002

ITEM No.MM-7

Court No. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1347/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2002 in Special
Appeal 38/02 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANUPAMA MAURYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K Visen, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable after two weeks. Dasti
service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, the petitioner should be
permitted to appear in the U.P. Post Graduate Medical
Entrance Examination, 2002. Her application form should
be accepted and a roll number issued.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master

(OUT TODAY)@@

CCCCCCCCCCCC