

\222

SLP(C)No. 1347 OF 2002
ITEM No.64

Court No. 8

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 3 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1347/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2002 in SA 38/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANUPAMA MAURYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(Appln(s). for directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) M/s AS Bhasme, Sanjay Visen,
Manoj Mishra, Advs.

For Respondent (s) M/s TN Singh,
Ashok K. Srivastava, Advs.

M/s Sunita Sharma,
D.S. Mahra, Advs.

M/s. K.R. Sasiprabhu, K. Sangeeta,
Sushil Tekriwal, Ads.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Notice on this application be issued to Medical
Council of India.

Meanwhile, State of U.P. may file reply affidavit.
Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the
parties, the petitioner is permitted to appear in U.P.
Post Graduate Medical Entrance Examination, 2003 and her
application form should be accepted and roll no. issued.

The reply affidavit to the application be filed
within four weeks. Rejoinder within two weeks
thereafter. List the application after eight weeks.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master

[Copy of the order be given today itself.]