

V
W.P(C)No. 29 OF 2003

ITEM Nos4 & 63

Court No. 3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.29 of 2003@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(For Preliminary Hearing)

SAURABH CHAUDRI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay)

With Writ Petition (C) No. 54 of 2003
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

Writ Petition (C) No. 57 of 2003
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 03/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Having regard to the fact that earlier orders were passed by a Bench of three learned Judges, it would be appropriate if the writ petitions are listed and heard by a Bench of three learned Judges.

The Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for directions to list the writ petitions before a Bench of three learned Judges, preferably on 7th February, 2003.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master