

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.29/2003

SAURABH CHAUDRI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

With

W.P(C)No.54/2003,W.P(C)No.57/2003,W.P(C)No.68/2003,W.P(C)No.69/2003

Date : 07/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag D Mathur, Adv.  
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Issue notice.

It is stated that the examination is to be held on 16th February, 2003. If that is so, the petitioners are allowed to take the examination, but they shall not claim any equity on the ultimate result of the case.

Considering the nature of the matter, let these petitions be placed before a Bench of five Judges.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master