

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.84 of 2003@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
( For Preliminary Hearing )

SAFIA RANA & ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay/directions)

Date : 13/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Taken on board.

Mr. A. Sharan, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, states that in an identical matter this Court on 7th February, 2003 has passed an ad-interim order, which is annexed with the letter.

Following that order, issue notice.

In the meantime, the petitioners are allowed to take examination, but they shall not claim any equity on the ultimate result of the case.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No. 29 of 2003.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master