

:
W.P(C)No. 29 OF 2003

ITEM No.1A

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 29 of 2003

Saurabh Chaudri and Ors.Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Union of IndiaRespondent (s)

With

W.P.(C) No. 54 of 2003
W.P.(C) No. 57 of 2003
W.P.(C) No. 68 of 2003
W.P.(C) No. 69 of 2003
W.P.(C) No. 84 of 2003
C.A. No. of 2003
W.P.(C) No. 85 of 2003
W.P.(C) No. 89 of 2003
W.P.(C) No. 91 of 2003
W.P.(C) No. 95 of 2003
W.P.(C) No. 98 of 2003
W.P.(C) No. 99 of 2003
W.P.(C) No.100 of 2003

Date : 04/11/2003 These matters were called on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRWAAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

in WP 29, 54, 57, 69, Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
85, 89 and 95 Mr. B.N. Singhvi, Adv.

in WP 68 Mr. S. Sadashiva Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

in WP 84 Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

in WP 91 Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

in WP 98 Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

in WP 99 Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

in WP 100 Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For appellant(s)
in CA..@ SLP 1347Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna and Co., Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. G. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

The Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble the Chief Justice pronounced the judgement on behalf of Himself, Hon'ble Mr. Justice R .C. Lahoti and Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Agrawal, disposing of the writ petitions and civil appeal, while granting leave.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha and Hon'ble Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan delivered separate but concurring judgements.

There shall be no order as to costs.

REPORTABLE.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master

(Signed judgment is placed on the file.)