

&

W.P(C)No. 29 OF 2003
ITEM No.3 + 69

Court No. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 6-7 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.29/2003

SAURABH CHAUDRI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

With I.A. No. (Appln. for clarification and further directions)
(with office report)

With WP (C) No. 127/2004 (With appln. for ex-parte stay)

Date : 29/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

(For Applicant in
I.A. No. 6)

For Respondent (s)Mr. Kirit N.Raval, SG

(For Applicant inMr. Raju Ramachandaran, ASG
I.A. No....)Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr, Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Angud Mirdha, Adv.

Mrs. Shyomila Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

(For applicant in Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.

IA No. 7)Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. S. Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.

M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, AAG

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

...2/-

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. U. U. Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 6-7 and I.A. No.....(Appln. for clarification and further directions) in WP(C) No. 29/2003

The judgment in which clarification is sought was delivered by the Constitution Bench. We have some reservation if a three Judge Bench can clarify a Constitution Bench judgment. There is some urgency in the matter inasmuch as the counseling for 25% All India Quota seats is going to be over today. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India. Till the matter comes up for hearing further allotment of seats shall not be made.

WP(C) No. 127/2004

Let orders on I.A. Nos. 6 & 7 in WP(C) No. 29/2003 be awaited.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master